

06-28-2002



102138499

FORM PTO-1596 RECORDATION FC 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent No. 4.683.089	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DOCKET NO.: 109846. PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imperial Chemical Industries Limited London England	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Zeneca Limited Address: Fernhurst Haslemere Surrey GU27 3JE United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	4,683,089
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Edward D. Grieff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	Enclosed
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct find an amended copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward D. Grieff, #38,898 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06/27/2002 GTOWIT 00000276 080219 4683089

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

WASHINGTON 178434v1

PATENT REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC of 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN, England (formerly of Imperial Chemical House, Millbank, London SW1P 3JF) a company created and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, has acquired the entire right, title and interest, by assignment, in and to Letters Patent Number 4,683,089 of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Zenceca Limited of Fernhurst, Haslemere, Surrey GU27 3JE (formerly of 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN) a company created and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Imperial Chemical Industries PLC has assigned, sold and transferred, and by these presents does assign, sell and transfer unto the said Zeneca Limited the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent Number 4.683,089, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Zeneca Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for the said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Imperial Chemical Industries PLC if this assignment had not been made.

Further, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC agrees that it will communicate to said Zeneca Limited or its representatives, any facts known to it or to the inventors listed in Letters Patent Number 4,683,089, and have said inventors testify in any legal proceedings and sign all lawful papers, in order for Zeneca Limited to enforce said patent in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC has signed this assignment this May. 2002.

Signed by Imperial Chemical Industries PLC

William Robert McAllen Spence authorised signatory

PATENT REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 06/24/2002